CH \$340.00 2705

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM418582

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/02/2015

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
General Electric Capital Corporation		12/02/2015	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	General Electric Company		
Street Address:	500 West Monroe Street		
City:	Chicago		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60661		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2705877	MULTIPORT
Registration Number:	2309303	MASTER DISTRIBUTOR REGO PRODUCTS AUTHORI
Registration Number:	1757986	REGO
Registration Number:	1594855	MULTIBONNET
Registration Number:	1353774	MULTIVALVE
Registration Number:	1031202	REGO
Registration Number:	0778751	ROTOGAGE
Registration Number:	0788933	FLOMATIC
Registration Number:	0674424	CHEK-LOK
Registration Number:	4540505	CRYOMAC2
Registration Number:	4223313	CRYOMAC
Registration Number:	2759514	SP
Registration Number:	2445021	MIGHTY-MAX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3129021061

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3125778518

Email: rebecca.dyson@kattenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Rebecca Dyson

Address Line 1: 525 West Monroe Street
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

NAME OF SUBMITTER: rebecca dyson

SIGNATURE: /rebecca dyson/

DATE SIGNED: 03/07/2017

Total Attachments: 7

source=ECI Merger Docs#page1.tif

source=ECI Merger Docs#page2.tif

source=ECI Merger Docs#page3.tif

source=ECI Merger Docs#page4.tif

source=ECI Merger Docs#page5.tif

source=ECI Merger Docs#page6.tif

source=ECI Merger Docs#page7.tif

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY" UNDER THE NAME OF
"GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING
UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK, AS RECEIVED AND FILED
IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SECOND DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2015, AT
12:53 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

5896070 8100M SR# 20151154459

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 10528058

Date: 12-02-15

	State of Delaware
	Secretary of State
	Division of Corporations
	Delivered 12:53 PM 12/02/2015
	FILED 12:53 PM 12/02/2015
SR	20151154459 - File Number 5896070

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

MERGING

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION

WITH AND INTO

GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY

Pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

General Electric Company, a New York corporation (the "Company"), does hereby certify to the following facts relating to the merger of General Electric Capital Corporation, a Delaware corporation (the "Subsidiary"), with and into the Company, with the Company remaining as the surviving corporation (the "Merger"):

FIRST: The Company is incorporated pursuant to the New York Business Corporation Law (the "NYBCL"). The Subsidiary is incorporated pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL").

SECOND: The Company owns all of the outstanding shares of each class of capital stock of the Subsidiary.

THIRD: The Board of Directors of the Company, by the following resolutions duly adopted on November 6, 2015, determined to merge the Subsidiary with and into the Company pursuant to Section 253 of the DGCL and Section 905 of the NYBCL:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that, in connection with certain internal restructuring transactions, the Board authorizes, approves and adopts (i) the Plan of Merger, in substantially the form furnished to the Board in connection with this meeting (the Plan of Merger), pursuant to which General Electric Capital Corporation, a Delaware corporation (GECC) (of which the Company owns, as of the date of these resolutions, all of the outstanding shares of common stock, par value \$14.00 per share), will merge with and into the Company upon the effective time of the GECC Merger (as defined below) as set forth in the Certificate of Merger to be filed with the Secretary of State of the State of New York and the Certificate of Ownership and Merger to be filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware (which shall be a time at which GECC is a wholly-owned subsidiary of the Company), and the Company shall survive such merger and succeed GECC in the manner and as more fully set forth in Sections 905 and 907 of the Business Corporation Law of the State of New York (the NYBCL) and Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the DGCL), including that all of the rights, privileges and powers of GECC and all property (real, personal and mixed) shall vest in the Company, and all debts, liabilities and duties of GECC shall become the debts, liabilities and duties of the Company (the GECC Merger), (ii) the

[H22] [STEP 15]

WEIL 195470028\10\47860.3543

GECC Merger, and (iii) the other transactions contemplated by the Plan of Merger;

FURTHER RESOLVED, that, at the effective time of the GECC Merger, GECC be merged with and into the Company pursuant to and in accordance with Sections 905 and 907 of the NYBCL and Section 253 of the DGCL;

FURTHER RESOLVED, that, at the effective time of the GECC Merger, by virtue of the GECC Merger and without any action on the part of the holder thereof, (i) each issued and outstanding share of stock of GECC shall be canceled and no consideration shall be issued in respect thereof, and (ii) the issued and outstanding stock of the Company shall not be converted or exchanged in any manner and shall continue to remain outstanding as shares of stock in the Company;

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Company intends that the GECC Merger be treated as a reorganization within the meaning of Section 368(a)(1)(A) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, as amended (the Code), and the resolutions herein with respect to the GECC Merger shall form a "plan of reorganization" for purposes of Section 368 of the Code and related provisions of the Code;

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Chairman, any Vice Chairman, any Senior Vice President, any Vice President, the Chief Corporate, Securities and Finance Counsel and any other individual designated by one of the foregoing, any one of whom may act without joinder of the others (each, an Authorized Person), be, and each of them is, authorized, empowered and directed to pay all expenses and taxes, and do all other acts and things necessary or deemed by them desirable or appropriate to effectuate the GECC Merger, including without limitation, executing and delivering to the Secretary of State of the State of New York a Certificate of Merger, and executing and filing with the Secretary of State of Delaware a Certificate of Ownership and Merger, in such form as an Authorized Person shall approve, such approval to be conclusively evidenced by the execution thereof;

FOURTH: The Company shall be the surviving corporation of the Merger.

State of Delaware in any proceeding for enforcement of any obligation of any constituent corporation of the State of Delaware, as well as for enforcement of any obligation of the Company arising from the Merger, including any suit or other proceeding to enforce the right of any stockholders as determined in appraisal proceedings pursuant to the provisions of Section 262 of the DGCL, and hereby irrevocably appoints the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware as its agent to accept service of process in any such suit or other proceedings. The address to which a copy of such process shall be mailed by the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware is as follows:

1

[H22] (STEP 15)

·	
·	
The Corporation Trust Co	mpany
Corporation Trust Cer	nter
1209 Orange Street	
Wilmington, DE 198	01
SIXTH: This Certificate of Ownersh	ip and Merger shall be effective upon its
filing with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.	
timing with the protount of come of the print of	
[signature page follow	ws]

*

[H22] [STEP 15]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Surviving Corporation has caused this Certificate of
Merger to be signed by an authorized officer this 2nd day of December 2015.
Merger to be signed by an authorized officer this zate day of Determined 2010.
GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY
GENERAL ELECTRIC COMMANDE STATE OF THE STATE
하고 있는 사람들은 생생님, 모든 사람들은 사람들은 사람들은 사람들은 사람들은 사람들은 사람들은 사람들은
하는 사람들이 사용하는 사람들은 사람이 하는 사용이 하는 사용하는 하는 사용을 가장하는 사람들이 하는 사람들이 하는 사람들이 사용하는 것이다.
the state of the s
By:
Name: Thomas C. Geutile III
Title: Vice President

[NEW YORK CERTIFICATE OF MERGER]

[H22] [STEP 15]

U.S. TRADEMARKS

Mark	Serial No.	Application Date	Registration No.	Registration Date	Owner/ Applicant
MULTIPORT	76056615	5/25/00	2705877	4/15/03	Engineered Controls International, LLC
MASTER DISTRIBUTOR REGO PRODUCTS AUTHORIZED SALES, SERVICE & SUPPORT	75633260	2/3/99	2309303	1/18/00	Engineered Controls International, LLC
REGO	74290748	7/2/92	1757986	3/16/93	Engineered Controls International, LLC
MULTIBONNET	73774625	1/13/89	1594855	5/8/90	Engineered Controls International, LLC
MULTIVALVE	73483137	6/1/84	1353774	8/13/85	Engineered Controls International, LLC
REGO	73046609	3/13/75	1031202	1/27/76	Engineered Controls International, LLC
ROTOGAGE	72186141	2/6/64	0778751	10/20/64	Engineered Controls International, LLC
FLOMATIC	72186050	2/5/64	0788933	5/4/65	Engineered Controls International, LLC
CHEK-LOK	72038971	10/16/57	0674424	2/24/59	Engineered Controls International, LLC
CRYOMAC2	86017327	7/23/13	4540505	5/27/14	Superior Holding, LLC
CRYOMAC	85495072	12/14/11	4223313	10/9/12	Superior Holding, LLC
SP	76179665	12/12/00	2759514	9/2/03	Superior Products, LLC
MIGHTY-MAX	75669143	3/26/99	2445021	4/17/01	Superior Products, LLC

U.S. COPYRIGHT

Title	Registration Number/ Registration Date	Owner	Status	Lien Information
Rego LP- gas & anhydrous ammonia equipment buyer's guide L-102	TX4940210 2/8/99	Engineered Controls International, LLC	Registered	Security Agreement: General Electric Capital Corporation Signed: 12/3/13 Recorded: 12/19/13 Vol/Doc: 9906/731

U.S. PATENTS

Description	Application No.	Applicat ion Date	Patent	Filing Date	Owner
Crimp Joint for Pressure Containing Gas and Fluid Distribution Devices	09488169	1/20/00	6536983	3/25/03	Engineered Controls International LLC
Pressurized fluid coupler with anti-recoil feature and methods	11406804	4/18/06	7841580	11/30/10	Engineered Controls International LLC

Description	Application No.	Applicat ion Date	Patent	Filing Date	Owner
Relative line tension indicator and methods for fishing reels and the like	11406836	4/18/06	7775470	8/17/10	Engineered Controls International LLC
Autonomous power interface for modifying limited rotation speed of a machine	10353479	1/28/03	6939094	9/6/05	Engineered Controls International LLC
SWITCHOVER VALVE	12261503	10/30/08	8272393	9/25/12	Superior Products, LLC
HYDRAULICALLY OPERATED POST VALVE YOKE	09839182	4/19/01	6386248	5/14/02	Superior Products, LLC
Rapid-connect coupler with vent-stop	2012426377	3/21/12	9194524	11/24/15	Engineered Controls International LLC
Rapid-connect coupler	2011206828	8/10/11	9115838	8/25/15	Engineered Controls International LLC

U.S. PATENTAPPLICATIONS

Description	Applicatio n No.	Applicati on Date	Patent	Filing Date	Owner
FLUID DISPENSING SYSTEM WITH BREAK- AWAY COUPLING	14061487	10/23/13	N/A	N/A	Macro Technologies, LLC
GAS SYSTEM COMPONENT INLET OR OUTLET CONNECTION RETAINING BRACKET	09488169	1/20/2000	6536983	3/25/2003	Engineered Controls International LLC
POST VALVE YOKE	09838762	4/19/2001	6390158	5/21/2002	Superior Products, LLC

RECORDED: 03/07/2017